�
ACPL-3130/J313 ACNW3130
Very High CMR 2.5 Amp Output Current IGBT Gate Driver Optocoupler
Data Sheet
Features
•	 High speed response.
•	 Very high CMR.
•	 Bootstrappable supply current.

ON 11 - 13.5 V 9.5 - 12 V TRANSITION
ON 13.5 - 30 V 12 - 30 V HIGH
Ordering Information
ACPL-3130 and ACPL-J313 are UL Recognized with 3750 Vrms for 1 minute per UL1577. ACNW3130 is UL Recognized
with 5000Vrms for 1 minute per UL1577.
Part number
Option
Package
Surface
Mount
Gull
Wing
Tape
& Reel
IEC/EN/DIN EN
60747-5-2 QuantityRoHS Compliant
ACPL-3130
-000E
300mil DIP-8
50 per tube
-300E X X 50 per tube
-500E X X X 1000 per reel
-060E X 50 per tube
-360E X X X 50 per tube
-560E X X X X 1000 per reel
ACPL-J313
-000E
300mil DIP-8
X 50 per tube
-300E X X X 50 per tube
-500E X X X X 1000 per reel
ACNW3130
-000E
400mil DIP-8
X 42 per tube
-300E X X X 42 per tube
-500E X X X X 750 per reel
To order, choose a part number from the part number column and combine with the desired option from the option
column to form an order entry.
Example 1:
	 ACPL-3130-560E to order product of 300mil DIP Gull Wing Surface Mount package in Tape and Reel packaging with
IEC/EN/DIN EN 60747-5-2 Safety Approval in RoHS compliant.
Example 2:
	 ACPL-3130-000E to order product of 300mil DIP package in tube packaging and RoHS compliant.
Option datasheets are available. Contact your Avago sales representative or authorized distributor for information.
Remarks: The notation ‘#XXX’ is used for existing products, while (new) products launched since 15th July 2001 and RoHS
compliant option will use ‘-XXXE‘.
user